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Adam Lid <adam.lid@lacity.org>
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1 message

Stephen sedalis <ssedalis@live.com> Tue, Dec 6, 2016 at 8:47 AM
To: "adam.lid@lacity.org" <adam.lid@lacity.org>
Cc: Kimberly Rodriguez <krodriguez.ucla@gmail.com>, "robin@robinlnelson.com" <robin@robinlnelson.com>, Jonathan 
Rivera <jonathan.rivera@tnc.org>, Don Lee <ehrgeizier@gmail.com>, Hamid Rafii <hamid.rafii@yahoo.com>, "Eric A. 
Steiner'' <e.a.steiner@gmail.com>, John McHugh <jpmchugh1@yahoo.com>, Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.ong>, 
Tiffany <tifeni@aol.com>

Dear Mr Lid,

I represent a growing community group in the Westlake neighborhood of the city. We have been 
working successfully with councilman Mitch O'farrell's office to work through the many issues that 
arise in our community.

A few months back our neighborhood was seemingly transformed overnight with the widespread 
news that it was legal to park on grass ways between the side walk and the street. On any given 
day we have roughly 30-40 vehicles parked on these areas within just a few blocks. The solution 
to our dense neighborhood parking issues is not to destroy the current infrastructure we have; It is 
both unattractive, unsafe and will cost the city streets department more the longer this continues.

We support the modification of the parkway prohibition and encourage this becomes enforced 
immediately.

Regards,

Stephen Sedalis 

234 Columbia Place 

Los Angeles 90026

The Crown Hill Community
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